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Data	are	preliminary	and	subject	to	quality	improvement	and	quality	assurance	validation.	Race	and	ethnicity data	is	reported
	into	the	Kansas	Immunization	Registry 	(KS	WebIZ	)	by	vaccine	providers	using	patient	self-identified	race	and	ethnicity.
Multiple	races	are	available	for	selection	with	the	primary	race	listed	first	followed	by	other	selected	races. Race	is		reported
into	the demographics	section	of	a	patient	record	and	can	be	updated	as	needed;		updated race	information will	apply	to	all
previous	and	future 	vaccine	administered to	that	individual.
Data	Source:	Kansas	Immunization	Information	System,	KS	WebIZ

Age	Group Race People	Vaccinated Race	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

2+	Races
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18	to	24 2+	Races
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HI/PI
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25	to	34 2+	Races
Asian
Black
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White
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35	to	44 2+	Races
Asian
Black
HI/PI
Native
Other
White
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45	to	54 2+	Races
Asian
Black
HI/PI
Native
Other
White
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55	to	64 2+	Races
Asian
Black
HI/PI
Native
Other
White
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65	to	74 2+	Races
Asian
Black
HI/PI
Native
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75	to	84 2+	Races
Asian
Black
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Native
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White
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85+ 2+	Races
Asian
Black
HI/PI
Native
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1
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12,813
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7
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1,920
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3,626
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940

2,489

8,836
35,660
4,071
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41

1,456
933

2,663

9,390
33,762
3,862
152
23

1,618
872

2,613

11,828
43,597
3,919
159
28

1,836
596

4,491

15,726
89,447
12,260
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18

2,500
1,122
12,539

9,492
52,280
9,988
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12

1,047
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23,733
4,393

38
5
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Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Race
(rate	per	1,000	population)

Age	Group Ethnicity People	Vaccinated Ethnicity	Rate	per	1,000
Younger
than	18

Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

18	to	24 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

25	to	34 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

35	to	44 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

45	to	54 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

55	to	64 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

65	to	74 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

75	to	84 Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

85+ Hispanic	or	Latino
Not	Hispanic	or	Latino
Missing/Not	Reported

0.9
0.6

238
498
85

52.4
48.5

4,069
12,982
2,244

97.7
77.5

9,761
32,164
4,168

122.8
83.9

11,372
38,405
4,044

125.1
108.2

11,865
36,548
3,879

135.2
181.2

15,179
47,097
4,178

410.5
523.3

20,747
107,057
5,995

487.7
654.4

12,438
64,797
3,085

444.1
848.8

8,592
28,321
1,623

Vaccination	Rate	by	Age	Group	and	Ethnicity
(rate	per	1,000	population)


